

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
4/30/2018 4:14 PM

NO. 50070-1-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Respondent,

vs.

ANDREW MORRILL,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

MICHAEL E. HAAS
Jefferson County Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent
P.O. Box 1220
Port Townsend, WA 98368
(360) 385-9180

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

I. COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE ISSUES..... 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

 A. Procedural History 1

 A. Facts 3

III. ARGUMENT 5

 B. Questions of an argumentative nature, objected to immediately, with the objection sustained, do not constitute a basis for reversal 5

 C. The Deputy Prosecutor did not violate a pre-trial ruling by introducing irrelevant and inadmissible statements 7

 C. The Deputy Prosecutor did not ask Defendant about prior bad acts..... 8

 D. The alleged argumentative questions asked by the Deputy Prosecutor do not constitute a basis for reversal... 8

 E. The State did not elicit vouching testimony 10

 F. There is not a basis for reversal of this case, assuming *arguendo*, the existence of cumulative errors based on the Deputy Prosecutor’s conduct 11

IV. CONCLUSION..... 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington State Cases

State v. Bourgeois, 133 Wn. 2d 389, 945 P.2d 1120 (1997).....6

State v. Froelich, 96 Wn. 2d 301, 635 P.2d 127 (1981)9

State v. Johnson, 124 Wn. 2d 57, 873 P.2d 514 (1994).....9

State v. Padilla, 69 Wn. App. 295, 846 P.2d 564 (1993)11

State v. Reed, 102 Wn. 2d 140, 684 P.2d 699 (1984)5

State v. Tharp, 96 Wn. 2d 591, 637 P.2d 961 (1981)6

State v. Thorgerson, 172 Wn. 2d 438, 258 P.3d 43 (2011)5, 10, 12

State v. Weekly, 41 Wn. 2d 727, 252 P. 2d 246 (1952).....9

Statutes

RCW 9.94A.120.....2

Other Authorities

WPIC 1.02.....9
